

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1187/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in WA No. 277/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR BNCH)

ASHOK SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Madhya Counsel appearing for the petitioner contends that Section 36 of the

Pradesh Panchayat Raj Adhiniyam, 1993 debars a convicted person to contest the

election but an elected person cannot be removed from office automatically.

Issue notice.

To come up after vacation.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master