

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1187/2007

ASHOK SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent, exemption from filing  
O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Purohit, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv. for

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The applicant of I.A. No. 5 has not paid the process fee after 05.05.2008 till date. As a last chance, pay the process fee within a week. If process fee is not paid within a week, list the I.A. before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution.

If the process fee is paid within a week, issue notice as per order dated 05.05.2008 and list the matter in due course.

Learned advocated Mr. Pradeep Purohit, appearing on behalf of Mr. B.S. Banthia states that they have filed the counter affidavit.

S.G. SHAH

AK REGISTRAR