

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1187/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

WA No. 277/2006

ASHOK SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and permission to
file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. And with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv. for
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

No stay.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master