

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7163 OF 2009

ASHOK SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 27/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Niraj Sharma, counsel for the appellant submits that the appeal has become infructuous and he orally prays for permission to withdraw the case . The counsel for the respondents has no objection.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7163 OF 2009

ASHOK SINGH .. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. Niraj Sharma, counsel for the appellant submits that the appeal has become infructuous and he orally prays for permission to withdraw the case. The counsel for the respondents has no objection.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

New Delhi,  
September 27, 2012.